

## केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

No. CUK/ACA/SEM/MSW/12

Dated, 12th April, 2016

## <u> आदेश / ORDER</u>

- 1. Administrative approval is hereby accorded to organize Workshop on *Registration of an organization and preparation of bye law*" during April, 2016 at Department of Social Work, Central University of Kerala.
- 2. Financial sanction is given for an amount of ₹8,000/- (Rupees Eight thousand only towards the anticipated expenditure for the above Programme.
- 3. Approval is also accorded to draw the said amount in favour of Dr. Laxmi, Asst. Professor, Dept.of Social Work, Central University of Kerala subject to final adjustment.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-REGISTRAR (I/C)

No. CUK/ACA/SEM/MSW/12/C 215

· Dated, 13 April, 2016

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:

1. The Dean, SHSS

2. The Head, Department of Social Work

- 3. Dr. Laxmi, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Social Work
- 4. The Section Officer (Finance) for information and necessary action
- Office copy

ASST.REGISERAR (ACADEMIC)

तेजस्विनी हिल्स, पेरिया पोस्ट, कासरगोड (जनपद), केरल पिन-671316 Tejaswini Hills, Periye Post, Kasaragod (District), Kerala PIN 671 316 फ़ोन/ Phone: 0467-2232403